TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM394574

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		08/10/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	coloredge, Inc.
Street Address:	132 West 31st Street
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3875661	MERISEL
Registration Number:	1744053	MERISEL
Registration Number:	1730316	MERISEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: PECSENYE@BLANKROME.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-16019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (coloredge) -- Executed (coloredge)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (coloredge) -- Executed (coloredge)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (coloredge) -- Executed (coloredge)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

August 10, 2016

WHEREAS, coloredge, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") granted a security interest to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Wells Fargo") in and lien upon those certain trademarks as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 14, 2013 by the Company in favor of Wells Fargo (the "Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on September 11, 2013 at Reel 5108, Frame 0871;

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that Wells Fargo release and reassign to the Company its interest in the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Wells Fargo pursuant to the Agreement in the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> and/or any goodwill associated with the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u>, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the USPTO note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Owner's Name	Trademark Name	Registration Number	Registration Date
coloredge, Inc.	MERISEL	3875661	November 16, 2010
coloredge, Inc.	MERISEL	1744053	December 29, 1992
coloredge, Inc.	MERISEL	1730316	November 3, 1992

RECORDED: 08/10/2016